## United States Postal Service®

# INDUSTRYALERT

May 10, 2024

### **Experience the 2024 National Postal Forum (NPF) Exhibit Hall**



#### Visit the Premier Mailing and Shipping Expo – at NPF!

The 2024 Exhibit Hall at NPF is sold-out with over 160 exhibitors scheduled to be on display. The largest Exhibit Hall in the shipping and mailing industry will feature the newest technologies, innovations, products, and services that are driving the industry forward in mail, print, logistics, supply chain, software, and more.

USPS will be featured prominently on the Exhibit Hall floor:

- Smart Locker Learning Lab (Booth #1139) The Learning Lab is a dedicated space focusing on the technology of the Smart Locker. We will have in-depth technical seminars for shippers interested in using the tools to send packages to USPS Smart Lockers. Sessions run in rotation during the hours of the trade show floor and are followed by appointment slots for one-on-one support.
- Inspection Service Booth (Booth #1239) The U.S. Postal Inspection Service is the law enforcement arm of the USPS and the oldest U.S. federal law enforcement agency. At this year's NPF, Postal Inspectors will host a booth showcasing the latest tactical gear, dangerous mail investigative equipment, and their newest and most-advanced Mobile Command Center.
- **USPS Consultation Area** (Booth #1339) Gain access to postal subject matter experts who are available for assistance on topics related to mailing, shipping, marketing, as well as postal processes and procedures. Consultations are available by appointment or walk-in. Consultation topics include Informed

Visibility & Product Tracking, Address Management System, Enterprise Payment System, Mailer Scorecard, Mailing Shipping Solutions Center and more.

- Postal Customer Council (PCC) Advisory Committee (Booth #225) Learn about the PCC program's
  mission to foster a close working relationship between the USPS and the mailing and shipping industry.
  Through collaboration, networking, and engagement, the PCC's goals are to share information about new
  and existing USPS business products, programs, services, and procedures. Stop by and learn about how
  you too can be a member of the elite nationwide PCC Community!
- Postmaster General's Mailers Technical Advisory Committee (Booth #228) Visit the MTAC booth for more information on the members-only committee and learn about its mission to provide a venue for the USPS to share technical information with mailers, and to receive their advice and recommendations on matters concerning mail-related products and services.
- USPS Retail Station (Booth #943) Stop by the USPS Retail station where you can not only mail items back home, but you can purchase USPS merchandise as well as Forever Stamps.
- USPS Sales Booth (Booth #923) The USPS Sales booth will feature two of the newest USPS vehicles, the Next Generation Delivery Vehicle and the eTransit Cargo Van along with three different charging stations. The Smart Lockers and Rapid Dropoff Station will also be featured. Subject matter experts will be on hand to speak to you about USPS products and services like Ground Advantage and don't forget to play our interactive game to win exciting prizes.

#### NPF Exhibit Hall Hours:

- Monday, June 3, 9:30 AM 4 PM
- Tuesday, June 4, 9:30 AM 5:30 PM

NPF will feature a special Exhibit Hall Reception on Tuesday, June 4, from 4 PM - 5:30 PM. Attendees can network with exhibitors and fellow attendees as you view the latest technology and advancements in the industry. Food and beverages will be served.

To plan your Exhibit Hall experience, visit NPF's website for more details: https://www.npf.org/exhibits

Registration for NPF ends on May 17, 2024. Visit NPF's website for more information on how to register: NPF.org.

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website.

Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.

Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:
Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach
475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411
Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit <a href="https://www.usps.com/privacypolicy">www.usps.com/privacypolicy</a>